[image: ]OFFICIAL
Contract Amendment Extension – Provision of EVI Support Service – Legal Support
Contract Reference: CCLL24A05-01


	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of EVI Support Service – Legal Support (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	CCLL24A05-01
	Contract Change Number:
	01

	 Date CCN issued:
	20th January 2025
	Date Change Effective from:
	30th December 2024

	
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Buyer) and Sharpe Pritchard LLP (The Supplier)

The Contract is varied as follows:

1.1. The existing contract between CCS and Sharpe Pritchard LLP expires on the 29th December 2024.  There is an option in the contract to extend for a further 12 months (inclusive of the 10 weeks already undertaken).  The Provision of EVI Support Service – Legal Support is an arrangement whereby CCS is provided legal advice. The contract was established for legal advice to enable CCS to support this market sector. This is considered important as the route to market for supplier funded EV Infrastructure (via a CCS DPS) as currently provided cannot continue in future commercial agreements under the new procurement regime.  There is a continuing business need for the service.
1.2. The new end date for this contract will be 20th October 2025
Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.


	 
Change authorised to proceed by: (Buyer’s representative): 20 January 2025
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.
	


                                                                
     
    Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                  Date

	21 January 2025
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.


Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:

 	
                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date

	21 January 2025
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal information.


Authorised for and on behalf of the Buyer:


                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date



OFFICIAL
Contract Change Notice
20th January 2025
© Crown copyright 2023
Page 1 of 1
image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




